
HANCOCK HIGH SCHOOL 

CALENDAR 2009-2010 

 

EVERY WEDNESDAY IS AN EARLY RELEASE DAY –DISMISSAL AT 1:40 P.M. 

 

AUGUST 

Monday, 8/10/09  Fall sports – practice starts 

Thursday, 8/13/09  Freshman Orientation  - 10:00 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. 

Tuesday, 8/18/09  Open House – 5:00 to 7:30 p.m. 

Thursday, 8/20/09  FIRST DAY OF CLASSES 

     

SEPTEMBER 

Monday, 9/7/09  NO SCHOOL – LABOR DAY 

Saturday, 9/12/09  ACT test 

Tuesday, 9/15/09  College Fair at Fontbonne 

Tuesday, 9/22/09  SCHOOL PICTURES – ALL STUDENTS – INCLUDING SENIORS 

Friday, 9/25/09  NO SCHOOL – TEACHER WORK DAY 

Saturday, 9/26/09  Hancock Invitational Cross Country – JB PARK 

Sunday, 9/27/09  Hi Step Retreat – members only 

Monday, 9/28/09  Hi Step Retreat – members only 

 

OCTOBER 

Monday, 10/5/09  Progress reports mailed 

Wednesday, 10/14/09 PSAT test  - juniors 

Friday, 10/23/09  End of 1
st
 quarter 

Saturday, 10/24/09                ACT test 

Wednesday, 10/28/09     PLAN test - sophomores          

Parent conferences 4:30 to 7:00 p.m. – Jostens ring orders taken 

    Senior scholarship workshop  7:00 p.m. 

Thursday, 10/29/09  Parent conferences  4:00 to 5:30 p.m. 

    Senior scholarship workshop 4:00 p.m. 

    Jostens ring orders during lunch time 

 

NOVEMBER  

Monday, 11/2/09 NO SCHOOL- TEACHER WORK DAY – WINTER SPORTS 

PRACTICE STARTS 

Saturday, 11/7/09  VETERANS BREAKFAST 

Monday – Friday, 11/9-13    Spirit Week 

Friday, 11/13/09  Homecoming – Powder Puff 

Saturday, 11/14/09  HOMECOMING DANCE 

Thursday, Friday, Saturday – 11/19, 11/20, 11/21  MUSICAL 

Tuesday, 11/24/09  Progress reports mailed 

Wednesday, 11/25/09 NO SCHOOL – THANKSGIVING HOLIDAY 

Thursday, 11/26/09  NO SCHOOL – THANKSGIVING HOLIDAY 

Friday, 11/27/09  NO SCHOOL – THANKSGIVING HOLIDAY 

 

DECEMBER 

Monday – Friday 11/30 to 12/4/09 SOUTHSIDE CLASSIC BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT 

Thursday, 12/10/09               Band Concert – 7:00 p.m. Auditorium MS & HS  

Thursday, 12/17/09  CHOIR CONCERT – 7:00 p.m. Auditorium – MS & HS  

Saturday, 12/12/09  ACT test 

Monday, 12/21/09  Finals 

Tuesday, 12/22/09  Finals - EARLY RELEASE – 11:45 A.M. – TEACHER WORK DAY 

Wednesday, 12/23/09 until Friday, 1/1/10  WINTER BREAK 



 

 

JANUARY 

Monday, 1/4/10  CLASSES RESUMES 

Tuesday, 1/12/10  SENIOR MEETING – GRADUATION PACKETS GIVEN OUT 

Friday, 1/15/10  – EARLY RELEASE – Teacher workday 

Monday, 1/18/10  NO SCHOOL – Martin Luther King Holiday 

Thursday, 1/21/10  Josten’s pick up for graduation packets 

 

FEBRUARY 

Thursday, 2/4/10                   SENIOR PARENT MEETING room 103 at 6:30 p.m. 

Saturday, 2/6/10  ACT test 

Monday, 2/15/10  NO SCHOOL – President’s Day 

Wednesday, 2/16/10  Progress reports mailed 

Tuesday, 2/23/10 Ring ceremony – 9:30 a.m. in room 103 – for juniors/seniors who 

purchased a ring 

 

MARCH 

Monday, 3/1/10  Spring Sports practice starts 

Friday, 3/5/10   3
rd

 quarter ends – 

 Thursday, 3/11/10  Parent conference – 3:15 to 7:30 p.m.  – Junior Parent Meeting 

Friday, 3/12/10  NO SCHOOL – teacher workday 

Saturday, 3/13/10  Hall of Fame Banquet – Genesis Hall 

Tuesday, 3/16/10  Winter Sports Banquet – Genesis Hall 

Monday, 3/29 to Monday 4/5/10   PROGRESS REPORTS MAILED  -   NO SCHOOL – SPRING 

BREAK 

 

APRIL 

Tuesday, 4/6/10  Classes Resume 

Saturday, 4//10/10  ACT test 

Thursday, 4/22/10  Spring Play 

Friday, 4/23/10  Spring Play 

Tuesday, 4/27/10  Progress reports mailed 

MAY 

Thursday, 5/6/10  HS & MS Choir CONCERT – 7:00 p.m. Auditorium 

FRIDAY, 5/7/10  PROM 

Tuesday,  5/11/10  HS & MS Band Concert – 7:00 p.m. Auditorium 

Wednesday, 5/12/10  Senior Finals 

Thursday, 5/13/10  Senior Finals –  

    Athletic Banquet - Genesis 

Friday, 5/14/10  Senior Finals –make up day – School Outing 

Thursday, 5/20/10  Graduation –  at Jefferson Barracks  - 6:15 p.m. 

Wednesday, 5/26/10    Finals – 

Thursday, 5/27/10        Finals 

Friday, 5/28/10  Finals – early dismissal   

JUNE 

Monday, 6/7/10  SUMMER SCHOOL - Pending 

Saturday, 6/12/10  ACT TEST 


